PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
Surface Mount > SMDC Series
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.09/30/20
SMDC Series
Notes:
IH	 :	 Hold current: maximum current device will pass without interruption in 20°C still air.

•	 Telephone and broadband
•	 Automotive
•	 Industrial controls
•	 Battery
Agency Agency File Number
E74889
78165
72161779
Agency Approvals
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD MAX Max Time-to-trip RMIN R1MAX
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω)
SMDC Series — Size 7555mm/2920mils
SMDC030F 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 1.50 3.00 0.300 3.400
SMDC050F 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 2.50 4.00 0.150 1.200
SMDC075F 0.75 1.5 33 40 1.50 8.00 0.30 0.100 0.610
SMDC125F/33 1.25 2.50 33 40 1.50 8.00 2.00 0.040 0.250
SMDC185F/33 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.70 8.00 2.50 0.050 0.150
SMDC300F/24 3.00 6.00 24 40 1.70 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.072
SMDC310F/18 3.10 6.00 18 50 1.50 8.00 25.00 0.013 0.036
Additional Information
Datasheet Resources Samples
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
Part Ordering Number System
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
Surface Mount > SMDC Series
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.09/30/20
Tape and Reel Diagrams
E1
D0
E2
F
W
Cover Tape
Embossment
Center lines
of cavity
P2
P0
A0 P1
B0
B1
T1
K0
T
A
Cover Tape
Embossed Cavity
Carrier Tape
N (Hub Dia.)
W2 (Measured at Hub)
W1 (Measured at Hub)
Figure 1
Figure 2
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
WARNING
•	 Users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own application.
•	 Operation beyond the maximum ratings or improper use may result in device damage and possible electrical arcing and flame.
•	 These devices are intended for protection against damage caused by occasional overcurrent or overtemperature fault conditions and should not be used when repeated fault conditions or prolonged trip events are anticipated.
•	 Contamination of the PPTC material with certain silicone-based oils or some aggressive solvents can adversely impact the performance of the devices.
•	 Device performance can be impacted negatively if devices are handled in a manner inconsistent with recommended electronic, thermal, and mechanical procedures for electronic components.
•	 PPTC devices are not recommended for installation in applications where the device is constrained such that its PTC properties are inhibited, for example in rigid potting materials or in rigid housings, which lack adequate clearance
to accommodate device expansion.
•	 Operation in circuits with a large inductance can generate a circuit voltage (Ldi/dt) above the rated voltage of the device.
Tape and Reel Specifications
Description
SMDC, EIA 481-1
SMDC030F, SMDC050F,
SMDC075F, SMDC125F/33
SMDC185F/33,
SMDC300F/24
SMDC310F/18
W 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30 16.0 ± 0.30
P0  4.0 ± 0.10  4.0 ± 0.10  4.0 ± 0.10
P1  8.0 ± 0.10  8.0 ± 0.10  8.0 ± 0.10
P2  2.0 ± 0.10  2.0 ± 0.10  2.0 ± 0.10
A0 5.5 ± 0.1 5.35 ± 0.1 5.5 ± 0.1
B0 7.9 ± 0.1 7.85 ± 0.1 8.0 ± 0.1
B1 max  12.1  12.1  12.1
D0  1.5 + 0.10/ -.00  1.5 + 0.10/ -.00  1.5 + 0.10/ -.00
F  7.50 ± 0.10  7.50 ± 0.10  7.50 ± 0.10
E1  1.75 ± 0.10  1.75 ± 0.10  1.75 ± 0.10
E2 min  14.25  14.25  14.25
T max  0.35  0.35  0.35
T1 max  0.1  0.1  0.1
K0 0.9 ± 0.1 1.45 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1